
Breed / Month I. II. III. IV. V. VI. VII. VIII. IX. X. XI. XII. Total 
Index 

2026/2025 
Breed 

% 

Simmental 1.ins. 3483 2445 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5928 82.22   

Total 6922 4945 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11867 80.24 30.30 

Pinzgau 1.ins. 44 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 103.85   

Total 89 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 89.13 0.42 

Beef  1.ins. 834 671 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1505 63.58   

Total 2156 1512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3668 65.81 9.37 

Holstein    1.ins. 7778 4553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12331 79.18   

Total 14820 8579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23399 79.48 59.74 

Others dual purpose. 1.ins. 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30     

Total 44 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69   0.18 

TOTAL 1 INSEMINAT. 12159 7716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19875     

Index       2025/2024 89.76 65.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.48     

TOTAL INSEMINATION 24031 15136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39167   100.00 

Index       2026/2025 89.93 64.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.12     
  

1. I  N  S  E  M  I  N  AT I O N T O T A L    I  N  S  E  M  I  N  AT I O N  

Period 

2/2026 
Pregnancy 

11/2025 
Period 

2/2026 
Pregnancy 

11/2025 
1 Insem. 

Interval days 

01-2/2026 01-11/2025 01-2/2026 01-11/2025 
Servis  

perióda days 

COWS HEIFER TOTAL     COWS HEIFER TOTAL     COWS HEIFER reins TOTAL    COWS HEIFER TOTAL      

 5336 2380 7716 36.1 45.8 39.1 10450 3952 734 15136 36 45.9 38.7 75.2 

2026/2025
66.72 63.59 65.51 79.61 78.82 79.41 64.74 63.84 70.11 64.64 79.94 81.5 80.87 98.46 

14139 5736 19875 42 54.7 46.2 27596 9798 1773 39167 41 53.9 44.6 113.5 

2026/2025
80.69 74.04 78.48 103.04 95.19 100.45 78.7 76.07 82.97 78.12 104.01 96.29 102.14 96.82 

 


